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Survey Results of 2013 - 2014 Bachelor’s Degree Recipients 
Summary post-graduation data for  

School of Education and Human Services 
 

Response Rate: 98% 

Outcome Number of Students Percentage 

Employed 147 61% 

Pursuing Grad/Professional School 11 5% 

Pursuing Other Commitment 9 4% 

Serving in the Military 0 0% 

Placed 167 69% 

Unplaced 74 31% 

Total  241 100% 

 
Table 1 

School of Education & Human Services Salary Data 

School of Education & Human Services Income Data 

  Hourly Salary 

Low < $7.40 $17,000  

Average $14.25  $47,500  

High $30.00  $90,000  

Responses 56 24 

Total Responses   80 

 

Table 3 

School of Education & Human Services Geographic Distribution 

School Michigan 
Out-of-
State 

Foreign 
Country 

Total 
Responses 

MI 
% 

Out-of-State 
% 

Foreign 
Country % 

SEHS 75 2 0 77 97% 3% 0% 

Placed, 69%

Unplaced, 
31%
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Activities While in School

30%

29

6%
6% 5%

Top Industries

Education Other

Health Care/Medical Manufacturing

Hospitality/Entertainment

37%

63%

Employment Type

Part-Time Full-Time

79% of respondents had out 

of classroom experience. 
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Employers Hiring by Major 

Major Job Title Employer 

Elementary Education Lead Caregiver Rochester Community Schools 

  Elementary Reading Interventionist Orion Oaks Elementary 

  5th grade Elementary Teacher Romeo Community Schools 

  Registrar Beaumont Hospital 

  Upper Elementary Teacher Red Hill Montessori Academy 

  Order Writer Meijer 

  Preschool Teacher Assistant Birmingham Public Schools 

  
Academic Intervention 
  Paraprofessional Brandon School District  

  Kindergarten Teacher Utica Community Schools 
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Major Job Title Employer 

Elementary Education Kindergarten Teacher  Eagle Creek Academy 

 

Long-term Substitute Teacher 
  1st Grade Romeo Community Schools 

  Hostess Ram's Horn Family Restaurant 

  5th Grade Teacher PACE Academy 

  Preschool Teacher Troy Public Schools 

  5th Grade Teacher Hope of Detroit Academy 

  Server Chili's Grill & Bar 

  Student Teacher Amanda Moore Elementary 

  Youth Tutor 
Neighborhood 
House/AmeriCorps 

  Substitute Teacher 
Professional Education Services  
  Group 

  Leasing Consultant Stoney Park Place 

  2nd Grade Teacher Everest Academy 

  Caregiver Creative Care Services 

  Junior Kindergarten Assistant Teacher Notre Dame Marist Academy 

  Shift Manager McDonalds 

  Birthday Manager Chuck E. Cheese 

  Swim Instructor Goldfish Swim School 

  Substitute Teacher PESG 

  Telephone Agent 
Rochester Telemessaging 
Center 

  Preschool Teacher 
Stars & Stripes Learning 
Academy 

  Elementary Teacher Grand Valley 

  Clinician 
Lindamood-Bell Learning  
  Processes 

Human Resource 
Development 

Talent Acquisition Technologies 
Specialist 

Blue Cross Blue Shield of 
Michigan 

  Human Resources Business Partner 
Fiat Chrysler Automobiles 
Group 

  Client Service Coordinator Populus Group 

  Manger Yankee Candle 

  Training Coordinator ViSalus 

  Server  Billy Boy's Diner  

  Learning and Development 
Fiat Chrysler Automobiles 
Group 

  Human Resources Coordinator RHP Properties 

  Human Resource Intern 
Fiat Chrysler Automobiles 
Group 

  Human Resources Intern 

Wayne State University 
Physician 
   Group 

  Staffing Specialist Allegis Group Services 

  Human Resource Intern Robert Bosch 
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Major Job Title Employer 
Human Resource 
Development 

Legal and Human Resource Project  
  Manager FordDirect 

  Human Resources Assistant Ficosa North America 

  Administrative Intern Oakland County Sheriff's Office 

  Human Resources Intern Dykema Gossett PLLC 

  Human Resource Analyst I 
Oakland County Human 
  Resources 

  Human Resource Generalist Intern NORMA Group 

 
Human Resources Assistant The Townsend Hotel 

  Owner/Operator A Bark in the Park LLC 

  Program Coordinator Art of Leadership Advisors 

  
Payroll/Human Resources  
  Administrator Spar Group Inc. 

  Training Coordinator GP Strategies 

  Human Resource Coordinator IEE Sensing 

  Human Resource Intern Continental 

  Human Resource Intern 
Fiat Chrysler Automobiles  
  Group 

  Recruiter The Birmingham Group 

  Human Resource Coordinator ViaQuest, Inc. 

  Human Resource Intern ESG Automotive 

  Human Resource Intern Plex Systems 

  Sales Support Team Lead BullsEye Telecom 

  Administrative Assistant Autoliv ASP, Inc. 

  
Executive Team Leader Human  
  Resources Target 

  Human Resources Recruiter McKinley, Inc. 

  Human Resources  Daifuku Webb 

  Human Resources Intern Altair Engineering 

  Human Resources Intern Blue Cross Blue Shield 

  FMLA Intern Kelly Services Inc. 

  HUMAN RESOURCES Intern Nylok LLC 

  Store Management  Kroger  

  Data Entry Specialist Faurecia 

  Human Resources Coordinator Faurecia Interior Systems 

  Quality Carl Zeiss Corporation 

  Director of Human Resources Plex Systems, Inc. 

  Human Resources Intern BorgWarner 

  Human Resources Specialist Securitas Security  
 

Table 2 
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Employers Hiring the Most Graduates 

Employer 
Students 

Hired Employer  
Students 

Hired  

Fiat Chrysler Automobiles Group 4 Kroger  1 

Blue Cross Blue Shield of 
Michigan 

2 
Lindamood-Bell Learning 
Processes 

1 

Faurecia Interior Systems 2 McDonalds 1 

Plex Systems, Inc. 2 McKinley, Inc. 1 

Romeo Community Schools 2 Meijer 1 

A Bark in the Park LLC 1 Neighborhood House/AmeriCorps 1 

Allegis Group Services 1 NORMA Group 1 

Altair Engineering 1 Notre Dame Marist Academy 1 

Amanda Moore Elementary 1 Nylok LLC 1 

Art of Leadership Advisors 
1 

Oakland County Human 
Resources 

1 

Autoliv ASP, Inc. 1 Oakland County Sheriff's Office 1 

Beaumont 1 Orion Oaks Elementary 1 

Billy Boy's Diner  1 PACE Academy 1 

Birmingham Public Schools 1 PESG 1 

BorgWarner 1 Populus Group 1 

Brandon School District  
1 

Professional Education Services 
  Group 

1 

BullsEye Telecom 1 Ram's Horn Family Restaurant 1 

Carl Zeiss Corporation 1 Red Hill Montessori Academy 1 

Chili’s Grill & Bar 1 RHP Properties 1 

Chuck E Cheese 1 Robert Bosch 1 

Continental 1 Rochester Telemessaging Center 1 

Creative Care Services 1 Rochester Community Schools 1 

Daifuku Webb 1 Securitas Security  1 

Dykema Gossett PLLC 1 Spar Group Inc. 1 

Eagle Creek Academy 1 Stars & Stripes Learning Academy 1 

ESG Automotive 1 Stoney Park Place 1 

Everest Academy 1 Target 1 

Ficosa North America 1 The Birmingham Group 1 

FordDirect 1 The Townsend Hotel 1 

Goldfish Swim School 1 Troy Public Schools 1 

GP Strategies 1 Utica Community Schools 1 

Grand Valley 1 ViaQuest, Inc. 1 

Hope of Detroit Academy 1 ViSalus 1 

IEE Sensing 
1 

Wayne State University Physician  
  Group 

1 

Kelly Services Inc. 1 Yankee Candle 1 
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